
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1640
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2000
SPEED POST SERVICES IN J & K
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the name of district headquarters in Jammu and Kashmir not having Speed Post Services;

(b) the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the Speed Post facility is likely to be provided in every district headquarters of the State?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) The names of district headquarters in Jammu and Kashmir not having Speed Post Services are - Leh, Kargil, Kupwara, Badgam, Pulwama, Kathua, Rajouri, Poonch, Doda and Anantnag.

(b) & (c) : Speed Post is a premium product which is run on business considerations requires reliable and quick mode of transport.
The expansion of Speed Post Services is an on-going process depending on market situation.
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